Corrigendum

https://doi.org/10.1093/eurheartj/ehab866

Corrigendum to: European Society of Cardiology guidance for the diagnosis and management of cardiovascular disease during the COVID-19 pandemic: part 1—epidemiology, pathophysiology, and diagnosis; and ESC guidance for the diagnosis and management of cardiovascular disease during the COVID-19 pandemic: part 2—care pathways, treatment, and follow-up

The Task Force for the management of COVID-19 of the European Society of Cardiology

Eur Heart / 2021; https://doi.org/10.1093/eurheartj/ehab696 and https://doi.org/10.1093/eurheartj/ehab697

In the originally published version of this manuscripts, there were errors in authors' affiliations. Author Dr Giulio Stefanini's affilations should read: "(Department of Biomedical Sciences, Humanitas University, Pieve Emanuele – Milan, Italy);" instead of "(Department of Biomedical Sciences, Humanitas Clinical and Research Center, Humanitas University, Pieve Emanuele – Milan, Italy);" instead of "(Department of Biomedical Sciences, Humanitas Clinical and Research Center, Humanitas University, Pieve Emanuele – Milan, Italy);" instead of "(Department of Biomedical Sciences, Humanitas Clinical and Research Center, Humanitas University, Pieve Emanuele – Milan, Italy and Humanitas Research Hospital IRCCS, Rozzano – Milan, Italy and Humanitas Research Hospital IRCCS, Rozzano – Milan, Italy and Humanitas Research Hospital IRCCS, Rozzano – Milan, Italy and Humanitas Research Hospital IRCCS, Rozzano – Milan, Italy);" instead of "(Department of Biomedical Sciences, Humanitas University, Pieve Emanuele – Milan, Italy and Humanitas Research Hospital IRCCS, Rozzano – Milan, Italy);" instead of "(Department of Biomedical Sciences, Humanitas University, Pieve Emanuele – Milan, Italy);" instead of "(Department of Biomedical Sciences, Humanitas Clinical and Research Center, Humanitas University, Pieve Emanuele – Milan, Italy);" instead of "(Department of Biomedical Sciences, Humanitas Clinical and Research Center, Humanitas University, Pieve Emanuele – Milan, Italy and Humanitas Research Hospital IRCCS, Rozzano – Milan, Italy);". These errors have now been corrected online.

Published on behalf of the European Society of Cardiology. All rights reserved. © The Author(s) 2021. For permissions, please email: journals.permissions@oup.com.